September 24, 2009

Town Clerk

Amherst Town Hall
Boltwood Ave.
Amherst, MA 01002

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING
NOTICE OF REGULAR MEETING

Please be advised that members of the Amherst Housing Authority are called to conduct a
Public Hearing and hold a Regular Meeting on Tuesday September 29, 2009 at 3:30
P.M. in the community room of Jean Elder House, 9 Chestnut Street., Amherst, MA.

Sincerely,

Donna Crabtree
Executive Director

Enc.



3:30

3:35

3:40

3:45

AGENDA
AMHERST HOUSING AUTHORITY
SEPTEMBER 29, 2009 3:30 P.M.
JEAN ELDER COMMUNITY ROOM

9 CHESTNUT ST. AMHERST, MA
PUBLIC HEARING

PUBLIC HEARING

Open Public Hearing
Receive public comments on amended Annual Plan 2008*
Civil Rights Certification*

Close Public Hearing

(v)

(V)
(V)



3:50

3:55

4:00

4:05

4:15

4:20

4:25

4:30

4:35

4:45

AGENDA
AMHERST HOUSING AUTHORITY
SEPTEMBER 29, 2009 3:30 P.M.
JEAN ELDER COMMUNITY ROOM

9 CHESTNUT ST. AMHERST, MA
REGULAR MEETING

Agenda Adoption/Changes

Minutes Approval*
-August 24, 2009

Accounts Payable

Tenant Concerns

Certificate of Compliance Annual Plan 2008*
Annual Statement, 2009 Capital Fund Program*

Procurement Statement for Capital Stimulus Fund
Program*

Mass Housing Partnership Grant Application*

Community Development Block Grant Program-
Olympia Drive 705 units*

Adjourn

(v) indicates vote needed
* indicates material in Board member box
(r) indicates resolution needed

(v)
(v)

(v)

v)

(v)



