September 24, 2009

Town Clerk Amherst Town Hall Boltwood Ave. Amherst, MA 01002

## NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING NOTICE OF REGULAR MEETING

Please be advised that members of the Amherst Housing Authority are called to conduct a Public Hearing and hold a Regular Meeting on **Tuesday September 29, 2009 at 3:30 P.M.** in the community room of Jean Elder House, 9 Chestnut Street., Amherst, MA.

Sincerely,

Donna Crabtree Executive Director

Enc.

## AGENDA AMHERST HOUSING AUTHORITY SEPTEMBER 29, 2009 3:30 P.M. JEAN ELDER COMMUNITY ROOM 9 CHESTNUT ST. AMHERST, MA PUBLIC HEARING

## **PUBLIC HEARING**

3:30	Open Public Hearing	(v)
3:35	Receive public comments on amended Annual Plan 2008*	
3:40	Civil Rights Certification*	(v)
3:45	Close Public Hearing	(v)

## AGENDA AMHERST HOUSING AUTHORITY SEPTEMBER 29, 2009 3:30 P.M. JEAN ELDER COMMUNITY ROOM 9 CHESTNUT ST. AMHERST, MA REGULAR MEETING

3:50	Agenda Adoption/Changes	(v)
3:55	Minutes Approval* -August 24, 2009	(v)
4:00	Accounts Payable	(v)
4:05	Tenant Concerns	
4:15	Certificate of Compliance Annual Plan 2008*	(r)
4:20	Annual Statement, 2009 Capital Fund Program*	(v)
4:25	Procurement Statement for Capital Stimulus Fund Program*	(v)
4:30	Mass Housing Partnership Grant Application*	(v)
4:35	Community Development Block Grant Program-Olympia Drive 705 units*	
4:45	Adjourn	

- (v) indicates vote needed
- \* indicates material in Board member box
- (r) indicates resolution needed